
Tournament Results prepared at wwww.BowlMetrix.com/tournament_results/312

Tournament: EYT July 2021
Organizer: Elite Youth Tour

Division: U12B
Tournament Totals for the 'Singles' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Total +/-

1 Dawson Kohl 1034 -166

2 Jos Weems 1127 -73

T3 Anthony Swanson 1047 -153

T3 Matteo Quintero 987 -213

T5 Rush Steen 973 -227

T5 Tyler Paulus 1012 -188

7 Eason Taylor 923 -277

8 Sebastian Vetter 907 -293

9 Aiden Andrade 844 -356

10 Davin Smith 823 -377

11 Caston Dhuse 777 -423

12 Madden Asbaty 775 -425

13 Carter Starkey 709 -491

14 Brendan Zabelka 686 -514



Division: U12B
Competition: Singles, Block: Qualifying
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Block +/-

1 Jos Weems 177 216 185 213 146 190 1127 -73

2 Anthony Swanson 155 171 190 203 183 145 1047 -153

3 Dawson Kohl 197 161 194 158 141 183 1034 -166

4 Tyler Paulus 147 161 196 161 163 184 1012 -188

5 Matteo Quintero 195 135 173 177 165 142 987 -213

6 Rush Steen 134 170 153 144 155 217 973 -227

7 Eason Taylor 172 159 111 154 146 181 923 -277

8 Sebastian Vetter 167 164 168 120 146 142 907 -293

9 Aiden Andrade 140 190 140 112 150 112 844 -356

10 Davin Smith 130 157 137 154 145 100 823 -377

11 Caston Dhuse 127 97 134 162 121 136 777 -423

12 Madden Asbaty 92 168 146 130 119 120 775 -425

13 Carter Starkey 99 129 144 120 122 95 709 -491

14 Brendan Zabelka 99 174 97 119 103 94 686 -514



Division: U12B
Competition: Singles, Block: Cutline before Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Cutline Total +/-

1 Jos Weems 1127 -73

2 Anthony Swanson 1047 -153

3 Dawson Kohl 1034 -166

4 Tyler Paulus 1012 -188

5 Matteo Quintero 987 -213

6 Rush Steen 973 -227

Cutline

7 Eason Taylor 923 -277

8 Sebastian Vetter 907 -293

9 Aiden Andrade 844 -356

10 Davin Smith 823 -377

11 Caston Dhuse 777 -423

12 Madden Asbaty 775 -425

13 Carter Starkey 709 -491

14 Brendan Zabelka 686 -514



Division: U12B
Competition: Singles, Block: Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

Round/Match High Seed Low Seed

R1-1 *Winner* [1]Jos Weems [0] [] [0]

R1-2 [4]Tyler Paulus [174] *Winner* [5]Matteo Quintero [211]

R1-3 *Winner* [2]Anthony Swanson [0] [] [0]

R1-4 *Winner* [3]Dawson Kohl [192] [6]Rush Steen [150]

R2-1 *Winner* [1]Jos Weems [189] [5]Matteo Quintero [147]

R2-2 [2]Anthony Swanson [181] *Winner* [3]Dawson Kohl [190]

R3-1 [1]Jos Weems [155] *Winner* [3]Dawson Kohl [169]



Division: U12G
Tournament Totals for the 'Singles' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Total +/-

1 Addison Kohl 878 -322

2 Savannah Portillo 960 -240

3 Alyvia Matiasek 869 -331

4 Ruby French 733 -467

5 Alivia Portillo 509 -691



Division: U12G
Competition: Singles, Block: Qualifying
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Block +/-

1 Savannah Portillo 177 184 150 122 156 171 960 -240

2 Addison Kohl 143 161 130 119 147 178 878 -322

3 Alyvia Matiasek 153 131 134 162 154 135 869 -331

4 Ruby French 105 131 128 118 112 139 733 -467

5 Alivia Portillo 98 76 75 105 85 70 509 -691



Division: U12G
Competition: Singles, Block: Cutline before Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Cutline Total +/-

1 Savannah Portillo 960 -240

2 Addison Kohl 878 -322

3 Alyvia Matiasek 869 -331

Cutline

4 Ruby French 733 -467

5 Alivia Portillo 509 -691



Division: U12G
Competition: Singles, Block: Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

Round/Match High Seed Low Seed

R1-1 *Winner* [1]Savannah Portillo [0] [] [0]

R1-2 [] [0] [] [0]

R1-3 *Winner* [2]Addison Kohl [0] [] [0]

R1-4 *Winner* [3]Alyvia Matiasek [0] [] [0]

R2-1 *Winner* [1]Savannah Portillo [0]

R2-2 *Winner* [2]Addison Kohl [159] [3]Alyvia Matiasek [147]

R3-1 [1]Savannah Portillo [121] *Winner* [2]Addison Kohl [126]



Division: U15B
Tournament Totals for the 'Singles' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Total +/-

1 Luke Switalski 1051 -149

2 Donovan Lake 1088 -112

3 Broox Golden 1029 -171

4 Ethan Caruso 971 -229

5 Cyrus Uchwal 840 -360

6 Carter Mann 777 -423



Division: U15B
Competition: Singles, Block: Qualifying
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Block +/-

1 Donovan Lake 161 165 199 164 215 184 1088 -112

2 Luke Switalski 157 155 116 182 236 205 1051 -149

3 Broox Golden 170 163 204 185 126 181 1029 -171

4 Ethan Caruso 146 147 187 191 159 141 971 -229

5 Cyrus Uchwal 133 88 123 175 174 147 840 -360

6 Carter Mann 144 157 112 128 88 148 777 -423



Division: U15B
Competition: Singles, Block: Cutline before Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Cutline Total +/-

1 Donovan Lake 1088 -112

2 Luke Switalski 1051 -149

3 Broox Golden 1029 -171

Cutline

4 Ethan Caruso 971 -229

5 Cyrus Uchwal 840 -360

6 Carter Mann 777 -423



Division: U15B
Competition: Singles, Block: Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

Round/Match High Seed Low Seed

R1-1 *Winner* [1]Donovan Lake [0] [] [0]

R1-2 [] [0] [] [0]

R1-3 *Winner* [2]Luke Switalski [0] [] [0]

R1-4 *Winner* [3]Broox Golden [0] [] [0]

R2-1 *Winner* [1]Donovan Lake [0]

R2-2 *Winner* [2]Luke Switalski [162] [3]Broox Golden [158]

R3-1 [1]Donovan Lake [164] *Winner* [2]Luke Switalski [234]



Division: U15G
Tournament Totals for the 'Singles' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Total +/-

1 Alexa Escamilla 977 -223

2 Abigail Starkey 1012 -188

T3 Gianna Brandolino 997 -203

T3 Kaylee McNab 889 -311

5 Jacquelyn Porro 878 -322

6 Samantha French 842 -358

7 Ashlee Pruim 790 -410

8 Olivia Weber 766 -434



Division: U15G
Competition: Singles, Block: Qualifying
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Block +/-

1 Abigail Starkey 171 166 204 176 130 165 1012 -188

2 Gianna Brandolino 169 139 225 162 137 165 997 -203

3 Alexa Escamilla 195 144 210 153 162 113 977 -223

4 Kaylee McNab 146 140 172 144 140 147 889 -311

5 Jacquelyn Porro 135 127 154 153 175 134 878 -322

6 Samantha French 143 144 147 134 119 155 842 -358

7 Ashlee Pruim 121 165 101 168 106 129 790 -410

8 Olivia Weber 151 143 126 135 89 122 766 -434



Division: U15G
Competition: Singles, Block: Cutline before Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Cutline Total +/-

1 Abigail Starkey 1012 -188

2 Gianna Brandolino 997 -203

3 Alexa Escamilla 977 -223

4 Kaylee McNab 889 -311

Cutline

5 Jacquelyn Porro 878 -322

6 Samantha French 842 -358

7 Ashlee Pruim 790 -410

8 Olivia Weber 766 -434



Division: U15G
Competition: Singles, Block: Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

Round/Match High Seed Low Seed

R1-1 *Winner* [1]Abigail Starkey [0] [] [0]

R1-2 *Winner* [4]Kaylee McNab [0] [] [0]

R1-3 *Winner* [2]Gianna Brandolino [0] [] [0]

R1-4 *Winner* [3]Alexa Escamilla [0] [] [0]

R2-1 *Winner* [1]Abigail Starkey [177] [4]Kaylee McNab [110]

R2-2 [2]Gianna Brandolino [180] *Winner* [3]Alexa Escamilla [189]

R3-1 [1]Abigail Starkey [182] *Winner* [3]Alexa Escamilla [227]



Division: U20B
Tournament Totals for the 'Singles' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Total +/-

1 Bobby Habetler 1075 -125

2 Connor Johnson 1078 -122

T3 Nolan Blessing 1097 -103

T3 Tyler Johnson 1105 -95

T5 Brandon Caruso 1196 -4

T5 Cayleb Carey 1123 -77

T5 Luke Thormeyer 1139 -61

T5 Nicholas Sternes 1109 -91

9 Alexander Griggs 1064 -136

10 Dakota Gutterman 1040 -160

11 Joseph Madeja 1028 -172

12 Guy Carbonaro 985 -215

13 Adan Guerrero 959 -241

14 Braden Kidd 927 -273

15 Corbin Vines 872 -328

16 Joseph Koc 769 -431

17 Griffin Roake 745 -455

18 George McCoy 546 -254



Division: U20B
Competition: Singles, Block: Qualifying
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Block +/-

1 Brandon Caruso 209 223 200 168 164 232 1196 -4

2 Luke Thormeyer 192 214 175 193 193 172 1139 -61

3 Cayleb Carey 196 192 187 180 180 188 1123 -77

4 Nicholas Sternes 225 145 140 188 176 235 1109 -91

5 Tyler Johnson 187 158 189 188 176 207 1105 -95

6 Nolan Blessing 185 179 153 222 177 181 1097 -103

7 Connor Johnson 205 220 186 187 127 153 1078 -122

8 Bobby Habetler 142 184 183 214 204 148 1075 -125

9 Alexander Griggs 234 218 164 148 158 142 1064 -136

10 Dakota Gutterman 203 166 172 133 159 207 1040 -160

11 Joseph Madeja 184 157 152 170 228 137 1028 -172

12 Guy Carbonaro 141 125 176 222 140 181 985 -215

13 Adan Guerrero 135 140 216 182 156 130 959 -241

14 Braden Kidd 160 176 148 176 148 119 927 -273

15 Corbin Vines 157 145 177 126 137 130 872 -328

16 Joseph Koc 116 145 91 115 148 154 769 -431

17 Griffin Roake 126 107 137 108 122 145 745 -455

18 George McCoy 171 116 126 133 0 0 546 -254



Division: U20B
Competition: Singles, Block: Cutline before Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Cutline Total +/-

1 Brandon Caruso 1196 -4

2 Luke Thormeyer 1139 -61

3 Cayleb Carey 1123 -77

4 Nicholas Sternes 1109 -91

5 Tyler Johnson 1105 -95

6 Nolan Blessing 1097 -103

7 Connor Johnson 1078 -122

8 Bobby Habetler 1075 -125

Cutline

9 Alexander Griggs 1064 -136

10 Dakota Gutterman 1040 -160

11 Joseph Madeja 1028 -172

12 Guy Carbonaro 985 -215

13 Adan Guerrero 959 -241

14 Braden Kidd 927 -273

15 Corbin Vines 872 -328

16 Joseph Koc 769 -431

17 Griffin Roake 745 -455

18 George McCoy 546 -254



Division: U20B
Competition: Singles, Block: Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

Round/Match High Seed Low Seed

R1-1 [1]Brandon Caruso [0] *Winner* [8]Bobby Habetler [0]

R1-2 [4]Nicholas Sternes [0] *Winner* [5]Tyler Johnson [0]

R1-3 [2]Luke Thormeyer [0] *Winner* [7]Connor Johnson [0]

R1-4 [3]Cayleb Carey [0] *Winner* [6]Nolan Blessing [0]

R2-1 [5]Tyler Johnson [162] *Winner* [8]Bobby Habetler [194]

R2-2 [6]Nolan Blessing [201] *Winner* [7]Connor Johnson [204]

R3-1 [7]Connor Johnson [180] *Winner* [8]Bobby Habetler [211]



Division: U20G
Tournament Totals for the 'Singles' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Total +/-

T2 Rachel Moore 1002 -198

T2 Sasha Uchwal 1052 -148

T3 Kaia Gray 1094 -106

T3 Marissa Metcalfe 975 -225

T5 Chloe Siezega 976 -224

T5 Heidi Johnson 968 -232

T5 Isabella Colon 1049 -151

T5 Kalei Bass 963 -237

9 Mia Kottke 951 -249

10 Lauren Brown 936 -264

11 Monica Darrow 902 -298

12 Amanda Kouros 899 -301

13 Isabella Weber 882 -318

14 Cameren Sullivan 871 -329

15 Emma Punter 849 -351



Division: U20G
Competition: Singles, Block: Qualifying
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Block +/-

1 Kaia Gray 198 175 151 200 181 189 1094 -106

2 Sasha Uchwal 185 189 137 184 153 204 1052 -148

3 Isabella Colon 205 198 135 153 186 172 1049 -151

4 Rachel Moore 131 155 181 189 180 166 1002 -198

5 Chloe Siezega 145 166 181 157 180 147 976 -224

6 Marissa Metcalfe 153 147 116 179 191 189 975 -225

7 Heidi Johnson 169 152 163 147 163 174 968 -232

8 Kalei Bass 189 183 113 175 147 156 963 -237

9 Mia Kottke 175 132 124 135 178 207 951 -249

10 Lauren Brown 188 153 126 184 147 138 936 -264

11 Monica Darrow 145 167 144 129 162 155 902 -298

12 Amanda Kouros 150 126 130 154 156 183 899 -301

13 Isabella Weber 185 163 129 139 138 128 882 -318

14 Cameren Sullivan 130 155 127 141 156 162 871 -329

15 Emma Punter 138 179 110 119 144 159 849 -351



Division: U20G
Competition: Singles, Block: Cutline before Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Cutline Total +/-

1 Kaia Gray 1094 -106

2 Sasha Uchwal 1052 -148

3 Isabella Colon 1049 -151

4 Rachel Moore 1002 -198

5 Chloe Siezega 976 -224

6 Marissa Metcalfe 975 -225

7 Heidi Johnson 968 -232

8 Kalei Bass 963 -237

Cutline

9 Mia Kottke 951 -249

10 Lauren Brown 936 -264

11 Monica Darrow 902 -298

12 Amanda Kouros 899 -301

13 Isabella Weber 882 -318

14 Cameren Sullivan 871 -329

15 Emma Punter 849 -351



Division: U20G
Competition: Singles, Block: Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

Round/Match High Seed Low Seed

R1-1 *Winner* [1]Kaia Gray [0] [8]Kalei Bass [0]

R1-2 *Winner* [4]Rachel Moore [0] [5]Chloe Siezega [0]

R1-3 *Winner* [2]Sasha Uchwal [0] [7]Heidi Johnson [0]

R1-4 [3]Isabella Colon [172] *Winner* [6]Marissa Metcalfe [201]

R2-1 [1]Kaia Gray [155] *Winner* [4]Rachel Moore [202]

R2-2 *Winner* [2]Sasha Uchwal [195] [6]Marissa Metcalfe [189]

R3-1 [2]Sasha Uchwal [173] [4]Rachel Moore [176]



Division: U12B
Tournament Totals for the 'Single - Junior Gold' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified

1 Dawson Kohl 197 161 194 158 141 183 1034 -166 Q*

2 Aiden Andrade 140 190 140 112 150 112 844 -356

3 Madden Asbaty 92 168 146 130 119 120 775 -425

4 Brendan Zabelka 99 174 97 119 103 94 686 -514



Division: U12B
Competition: Single - Junior Gold, Block: Qualifying - JG
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified

1 Dawson Kohl 197 161 194 158 141 183 1034 -166 Q*

2 Aiden Andrade 140 190 140 112 150 112 844 -356

3 Madden Asbaty 92 168 146 130 119 120 775 -425

4 Brendan Zabelka 99 174 97 119 103 94 686 -514



Division: U15B
Tournament Totals for the 'Single - Junior Gold' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified



Division: U15B
Competition: Single - Junior Gold, Block: Qualifying - JG
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified



Division: U15G
Tournament Totals for the 'Single - Junior Gold' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified



Division: U15G
Competition: Single - Junior Gold, Block: Qualifying - JG
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified



Division: U20B
Tournament Totals for the 'Single - Junior Gold' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified

1 Cayleb Carey 196 192 187 180 180 188 1123 -77 Q*

2 Nicholas Sternes 225 145 140 188 176 235 1109 -91

3 Tyler Johnson 187 158 189 188 176 207 1105 -95

4 Nolan Blessing 185 179 153 222 177 181 1097 -103

5 Dakota Gutterman 203 166 172 133 159 207 1040 -160

6 Joseph Madeja 184 157 152 170 228 137 1028 -172

7 George McCoy 171 116 126 133 0 0 546 -254



Division: U20B
Competition: Single - Junior Gold, Block: Qualifying - JG
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified

1 Cayleb Carey 196 192 187 180 180 188 1123 -77 Q*

2 Nicholas Sternes 225 145 140 188 176 235 1109 -91

3 Tyler Johnson 187 158 189 188 176 207 1105 -95

4 Nolan Blessing 185 179 153 222 177 181 1097 -103

5 Dakota Gutterman 203 166 172 133 159 207 1040 -160

6 Joseph Madeja 184 157 152 170 228 137 1028 -172

7 George McCoy 171 116 126 133 0 0 546 -254



Division: U20G
Tournament Totals for the 'Single - Junior Gold' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified

1 Kaia Gray 198 175 151 200 181 189 1094 -106 Q*

2 Chloe Siezega 145 166 181 157 180 147 976 -224

3 Heidi Johnson 169 152 163 147 163 174 968 -232

4 Lauren Brown 188 153 126 184 147 138 936 -264



Division: U20G
Competition: Single - Junior Gold, Block: Qualifying - JG
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified

1 Kaia Gray 198 175 151 200 181 189 1094 -106 Q*

2 Chloe Siezega 145 166 181 157 180 147 976 -224

3 Heidi Johnson 169 152 163 147 163 174 968 -232

4 Lauren Brown 188 153 126 184 147 138 936 -264




